
ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY ROAD CLOSURES 

Last Updated: 8/10/2024 5:19 PM 

UPDATE NO. 1 

PLEASE NOTE: This first update has roads that were reopened today highlighted in green and 

roads that have been verified to have severe damage highlighted in teal.  

If the road is listed and not highlighted in green, it remains closed. 

Green = REOPENED Teal = Verified Severely Damaged 

Ashton Road: 40 Parishville 

Backus Road Pyrites 

Bagdad Road; North of Dayton Road Potsdam 

Beebe Road Hopkinton 

Bingo Road Edwards 

Blanchard Hill Road Russell 

Boyden Road Canton 

Brothers Road: 2 Potsdam 

Cady Road: 37; Bridge Nicholville 

Campbell Road: 192 Edwards 

Cold Brook Drive 466 South Colton  

County Route 15 & Front St Canton 

County Route 19  

County Route 20: 1175 Hermon 

County Route 21: 2119 Hermon 

County Route 24 Edwards and Belmont Edwards 

County Route 24: 6075 Pierrepont 

County Route 24/Gouverneur Rd  

County Route 27 near Allen Rd Pierrepont 

County Route 27: 4420 Russell 

County Route 27: 5986  

County Route 35 towards Norwood Potsdam 

County Route 49 near Vankennan Rd Brookdale 

County Route 53 / Dullea Rd / W. Mahoney Rd Brasher 



County Route 54 & McEwen Rd Lawrence 

County Route 54 near house 1054 Lawrence 

Crary Road; Bridge Pierrepont 

Dana Hill Road Russell 

Dandy Rd @ Fulton Rd  

Dennison Rd  

Douglas Rd/Lime Hollow Rd Norfolk 

Driscoll Rd: 267 Brasher 

Fearl Bridge Road: 212 Brasher 

Forbes Road Pyrites 

Given Rd Edwards 

Green Road: 1076 Brasher 

Haramon Road Hopkinton 

Hill Rd Russell 

Hopson Rd 279 Brasher 

Joneville Rd  

Kingsley Road; Dirt Portion Hopkinton 

Lake Ozonia Road from Wilson Road Brasher 

Marshville Road Hermon 

Needham Road: 29 Potsdam 

North Woods Road: 81 Pyrites 

Old Dekalb Rd  

Orbed Road  

Perrin Road: 350 Potsdam 

Pestle Street Russell 

Pleasant Valley Road: 400 Potsdam 

Pond Road Hermon 

Port St near house 24  

Post Rd/Church St Bridge Out  

Post Road: 117 Potsdam 

Pyrites-Russell Road Russell 

Russell Rd (All)  

Santamont Road; Dirt Portion Hopkinton 



Silver Hill Road Russell 

Spruce Road: 123 Edwards 

State Highway 11B: 1075 Potsdam 

State Highway 345 near River Road Madrid 

State Highway 345: 77 Potsdam 

State Highway 68: 1354 Canton/Crary Mills 

State Highway 68: 3139 Canton/DEC 

State Highway 72: 727 Parishville 

Sullivan Drive Canton 

Sweeney Rd & Parmeter Rd Potsdam/Hanawa 

US Highway 11 (Canton Underpass Towards Potsdam) Canton 

US Highway 11 near Desmond Rd Lawrence 

Water Street: 184 Nicholville 

West Cotter Road North Lawrence 

Wilson Road: 109 Pierrepont 

  



ORIGINAL LIST – 8/10/2024 1:03 P.M. 

Ashton Road: 40 - Parishville 

Bagdad Road; North of Dayton Road - Potsdam 

Boyden Road - Canton 

Brothers Road: 2 - Potsdam 

Cady Road: 37; Bridge - Lawrence 

County Route 15 & Front St     

County Route 19     

County Route 20 near 1775     

County Route 21: 2119     

County Route 24 Edwards and Belmont     

County Route 24 near house 6075     

County Route 24/Gouverneur Rd 

County Route 25 near Pike Rd 

County Route 27 near 4420 

County Route 27 near Allen Rd 

County Route 35 near Norwood 

County Route 49 near Desmond Rd 

County Route 53 / Dullea Rd / W. Mahoney Rd 

County Route 54 & McEwen Rd Bridge Closed 

County Route 54 near house 1054 

Crary Rd Bridge 

Dana Hill Rd 

Dandy Rd @ Fulton Rd 

Dennison Rd 

Douglas Rd/Lime Hollow Rd 

Driscoll Rd: 267 - Brasher 

Fearl Bridge Road: 212 - Brasher 

Given Rd 

Green Road near 1076 

Hill Rd 

Joneville Rd 

Lake Ozonia Rd near house 1622 

Marshville Rd 

Needham Rd near house 29 

North Woods Road: 81 - Pyrites 

Old Dekalb Rd 

Orbed Road 

Perrin Road: 350 - Potsdam 

Pleasant Valley Road: 400 - Potsdam 

Port St near house 24 

Post Rd near house 117 

Post Rd/Church St Bride Out 



Russell Rd (All) 

SR 11C Hallihan Rd 

State Highway 11 near Hallihan Rd - Brasher 

State Highway 11B: 1075 - Potsdam 

State Highway 345: 77 - Potsdam 

State Highway 68: 1354 - Canton 

State Highway 72: 727 - Parishville 

State Highway 812 near California Rd - Pitcairn 

Sullivan Drive - Canton 

Sweeney Rd & Parmeter Rd - Potsdam 

Water Street: 184 - Nicholville 

Beebe Rd - Hopkinton 

Santamont Road; Dirt Portion - Hopkinton 

Kingsley Road; Dirt Portion - Hopkinton 

Haramon Road – Hopkinton 


